

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP15882

PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS. 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 TB. 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE EST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, S SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A ONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE ECLAMATION OF 6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DAKOTA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.) MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 6/05/12 @ 1d:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. IDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL HOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFIED ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND FRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT 2012 JUL 10 PM 1: 07 IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER COCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. W PURCHASING THE BIDDER IS RESHONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE DIVISION HEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-586-3736 07/10/2012 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160,103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160,103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITHUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NUCCER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP15882

PAGE...

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012	BID (PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100			
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RE	\$PONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH	PRE-BID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	
ADDITION, WE REQUEST T	HAT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUD	3
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AN	P FAX NUMBER.		
		-	
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
THE STARTING TIME FOR	THE PRE-BID. BII	DERS WHO ARRIVE	
MORE THAN 15 MINUTES A	TER THE BEGINNIN	IG OF THE	
PREBID WILL NOT BE PER	HITTED TO SIGN IN	OR PARTICIPATE	.
DIRECTIONS TO PROTE			
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:			
WOLLOW T. 70 TO EVEN 13:	DVIII 120 3MD		
FOLLOW I-79 TO EXIT 13:	EXIT 132 AND	FOLLOW RT. 250	
WEST TO RT. 19. FOLLOW AND DAKOTA. JUST NORTH	RT, 19 NORTH TH	ROUGH FAIRMONT	
RAILROAD TRACK. GO 0.2	OF DAKOTA, RT.	19 CROSSES A	
AND TURN LEFT UNDER A I	MILES PAST THE	RAILROAD TRACKS	
FOLLOW CR 19/7 ABOUT 0	7 MILES TO THE	NTO CR 19/8.	
THE SITE BEGINS AT THE	FIRST HOUSE ON THE	ND OF THE SITE.	
WITH A SUBSIDENCE CRACK	LUCYAED ON THE	HE LEFT WITH	1
CR 19/7 ACROSS FROM THE	S HOME DODUNTS	NOKIH SIDE OF	1
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE RO	ADWAY	ARE LOCATED	1
	ADWAI.		
CONTACT & PHONE #: TIM	LEMATERS 304-45	7 - 5071	
	LE POL TILLIER	1-3211	
PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OF	TAINED BY THE FO	LIOWING METHODG.	
1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FR	OM THE WV DEPT	OF ENVIRONMENTAL	1
PROTECTION, OFFICE OF A	ML & R. WITH NO	CHAGE TO THE	1
CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD C	R MAILING. CALL	LAWRENCE	1
EURGESS, PH. 304-926-04	99, EXT. 1668 OR	304-926-0485	
TO ORDER CD.	,	501 520 0103	
2) PLANS AND SPECIFICA	TIONS WILL BE MA	DE AVAILABLE.	
ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANI	ES IN CHARLESTON	, CLARKSBURG.	
SEE REV	/ERSÉ SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	86-3736 DATE	7/10/2012
TITLE PAIN FEIN			., , , ,
Vie Kesient 55067809		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIMBER Quotation

DEP15882

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NENDOR

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RINTING COSTS. ** ** * EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-IRGINIA CODE. REE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT N DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY S RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANGEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE HATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. PREVAILING WAGE HATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS : SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 07/10/2012 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE reside 550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/03/2		BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ARI	BITRATION:	ANY REFEI	ENCES MADE TO AF	BITRATION OR	
ĮN'	TEREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	UE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
			CONTAINED IN THI		
			ITUTE OF ARCHITE		
PEI	RTAINING TO	THIS CONT	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
WOI	RKERS! COM	ENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	DED TO DECUTE	
A C	CERTIFICATE	FROM WORK	ERS' COMPENSATION	N TE SUCCESSEUL.	
				TI BOCCEBBION.	
ALI	L OF THE IT	EMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
ØF.	THIS CONTR	ACT:			
	V) TNICITONNIC	TE. CHOORG	FUL VENDOR SHALL	ELIDATAL PROOF	
OF.	COMMEDIATION (CENTEDAT T	IABILITY INSURAN	FURNISH PROOF	1
190	COMMERCIAL OF C	ONTRACT	UNLESS OTHERWISE	CE PRIOR TO	
			MINIMUM AMOUNT C		
	JERAGE REQU			L TINDOKANCE	
			30,000.		
1) BUILDERS	RISK INSU	RANCE: SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR SHALL	
FUF	RNISH PROOF	OF BUILDE	RS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN	AMOUNT EQU	AL TO 100%	OF THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT.	
1					
l (xx	() BONDS:	FIVE DERCE	NT (5%) OF THE T	ስጥአ፣ አ ለ ለነ፣አነጥ ለ፱	
THE	E BID PAYAF	LE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RCINIA SHALL RE	
SUE	BMITTED WIT	H EACH BIL	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSEUL	1
BIL	DDER SHALL	ALSO FURNI	SH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
MAT	TERIAL BOND	FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	
EON	NDS MAY BE	PROVIDED I	N THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	•
IRF	REVOCABLE I	ETTER OF C	REDIT, OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
SOI	LVENT SURET	Y COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
STA	ATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA.	A LETTER OF CR	EDIT SUBMITTED	
NE	LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
UNI	DER \$100,00	0. PERSON	AL OR BUSINESS C	HECKS ARE NOT	
ACC	CEPTABLE IN		HE 5% BID BOND,		1
SIGNATURE	0//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL ITELEPHONE		
-	allho		304-5	86-3736 DATE	7/10/2012
TITLE PRE SIO		55067B	046	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN CDACE ADOVE LABEL	ED IVENDODI



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/03/2	2012	BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
			1		
BOND,	OR LABO	R AND MATE	RIAL BOND.		
l less					
) M	AINTENA	MCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	į.
BOND C	OVERING	THE ROOF	NG SYSTEM WILL E	E A REQUIREMEN	Г
OF THE	SUCCES	SFUL VENDO	PR.		
1 1777 1	1/00		ì		
REV. 1		****	*******		
1			^^^^	******	**
AMI, CO	אוייף א כיייט	DE THEORINA	ION FORM OMB #10	20 0110	1
			/2013) IS ATTACH		
COMPLE	TE THIS	ORTGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN A	M MAG DAWA	
EVALUA	TION TO	DETERMINE	YOUR ELIGIBILIT	V NG NNI AMI	
CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UNDE	D 30 CED 974 1	e
	ORIGIN	AL OMB #10	29-0119 IS NOT A	TTACHED TO THE	3.
BIDDIN	G DOCUM	ENTS YOU	AN CONTACT THE A	VC OPPICE AT	
800-64	3-9748	OR WWW AVS	.OSMRE.GOV	VD OFFICE AT	
*****	*****	*****	***********	*********	* *
		CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		
WEST V	IRGINIA	STATE COD	E 21-11-2 REQUIR	ES THAT ALL	1
PERSON	S DESIR	ING TO PER	FORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
STATE	MUST BE	LICENSED.	THE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS	3
LICENS	ING BOA	RD IS EMPO	WERED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	
LICENS:	E. APP	LICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY F	3E
MADE B	Y CONTA	CTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DI	VISION OF LABOR	٤,
(APITO	L COMPL	EX, BUILDI	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
WV 253	05, PH.	304-558-7	890.	•	1
WEST V	IRGINIA	STATE COD	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
PROSPE	CTIVE B	IDDER TO I	NCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS LICENSE	
	ON THE				1
HTDDEK	TO COM				
SIGNATURE	. ,	SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Soll	hen	>	TELEPHONE 304-5B	6-3736	07/10/2012
Vie President	FEI	5506786			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TADE MAWE/PUDBEGG HESE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTE		TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/20 BID OPENING DATE:							
07/03/2012					1;30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l de	ОДЯТИС	TORS 1	IZME.	Wis	eman Excavaling	Lnc	
ľ	21121410	TOND I		. W 4	0		•
de de	ONTRAC	TORS I	ICENS	SE #:	WU043641		200
		VV. TSAN, MODEL DAVIDED 1815					(2)
TF	HE SUC	CESSFU	JL BII	DER V	ILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
¢c	OPY OF	THEIF	CON	RACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOF	TO ISSUANCE OF	2
4	PURCH	ASE OF	DER/C	ONTRA	CT.		
				7	Total Paris		
				APPI	ICABLE LAW		
,	IE WES	T VIDO	מדוחדי	CTATI	CODE, PURCHASIN	O DIVIGION DIVI	,
1.	REGUL	PITONS	TIVIA	THIG THT	INFORMATION PROV	C DIVISION KOPE	
1 F	REOUES	T FOR	OUOTA	TTON	ISSUED BY THE E	TIRCHASTNC	
ψ1	VISIO	N IS 1	HE SO	LE AU	THORITY GOVERNIA	G THIS	
PR	ROCURE	MENT.					
AN AN	1Y INF	ORMATI	ON PR	IDIVO.	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
AN	Y OTH	ER SOU	RCE,	VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
ΦR	ALTE:	RS THE	INFO	RMATI	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
DE	SCRIB.	ED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
H.F	FECT.						
1) MOT	ICE TO	DROG	FFD.			
					WORK SPECIFIED	HEDETN TO MO DE	
do	MPLET	ED WIT	F NTH	65 CA	LENDAR DAYS AFTE	D DAE OBELCIAL	
NO	TICE T	ro pro	CEED	IS RE		EVENT THAT A	1
PR	E-CON	STRUCT	ION ¢	ONFER	ENCE IS REQUIRED	, THE NOTICE TO	1
PR	OCEED	SHALL	BE T	HE SH	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
FR	E-CONS	STRUCT	тои ф	ONFER	ENCE.		
	1 ~~~						
(2					ENANCE:		
Title Title	E COM	(A) TH	E MA'I	EKTAL	S AND WORKMANSHI	P AFFECTED BY	
HV	CUN.	M OF	THE T	Padad	ECT TO THE GUARA TIVE TRADES. IN	NTEE ESTABLISHED	
7	TRADE	GUARA	NTEE	CUSTO	M OR A SPECIAL G	THE ABSENCE OF	
	-21	2011101		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	OWKAN I FF	
SIGNATURE	011	her		30000000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHONE	DATE	, ,
TITLE	C, M		N 550		304-58		37/10/2012
11:0 Pres	elat	1	550	67804	16	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PEZDOR

RFQ COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUEST OF THE REQUEST O Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012		
	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.		
PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATE	ERIALS AND	
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF TI	NAL PAYMENT BY	
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED	BY THE	
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	
φF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTAN	ICE NOR THE	
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACT	OR OF	
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY	MATERIALS, AND	
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANT	EE PERIOD SHALL	
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRA	ACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTICE.		
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANT	EE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE O	F THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WO	RKMANSHIP OF	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELO	OPS DURING THE	
QUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY T	HE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPENSE.		
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIO	OD SHALL NOT B	
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE P	ERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.		
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEG	ETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFIC	CATIONS	l
CONTAINED HEREIN.		
(3) TERMINATION:		
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELL	ED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUR	RCHASING.	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR I	REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVE	VEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE	. (DELIVERED B	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.		
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE	HE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:		
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISIO	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586	-3736 DATE	7/1./12
TITLE Vie Rosilat FEIN 550678046		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

8

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012	Marine Commission	Alternative vectors and an application of the second of th		
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/	the state of the s	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PERMITS FOR A MATERIALS TO (B) PERMITS OR R	AND FROM TOBTAIN ANY	RTATION OF EQUIF HE JOB SITE. AND ALL REQUIRE PERMITS.		
ALL MACCORDANCE WELL ACCORDANCE WELL ACCORDANCE WELL AUBSIDENCE WELL AND ALL PROVER MADE PROPERLY	TH THE SPE OF THE "HAW PROJECT. S ARE INCOR ISIONS, CLA Y A PART OF	ATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PREFECTIONS PREFECTIONS PREFECTIONS AID PORATED HERE IN USES AND CONDITI THIS CONTRACT, BY CIVIL TECH E	ARED FOR THE PORTALS AND BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	
THE CAPPLICATION FOR VALUES AS HERE IN THE SPECIFUL OF PAYMENT.	OR PAYMENT EIN BEFORE ICATIONS S IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE HALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THAWITHIN 60 DAYS A	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT TO	
THE C FOR PARTIAL F COMPLETED AT FAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLETE	ONTRACTOR AYMENT BAS THE TIME O BE DETERMI D IF BASED	RTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOD: ED ON THE AMOUNT F THE SUBMITTAL. NED FROM THE ACTO UPON UNIT MEASUR SED UPON A LUMP	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE	
EANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTC CONTRACT NULI WITHOUT FURTH	Y PROTECTION AND VOID, ER ORDER.	NT THE VENDOR/COM ON, THE STATE MAY AND TERMINATE SOME PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTINE	Y DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT DOMINIS	
Soll War	EIN CARAL AS	304-586	6-3736 DATE 67	/10/2012
Vice Mosiln -	5506780	46	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012	BID O	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DO I. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZ PURCHASING DIVISION NO CONTRACTOR MAY US A STATE CONTRACT PRO PRODUCTS MADE IN THE THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT	OMESTIC STEEL PRO ZED BY THE DIRECT PURSUANT TO SUES SE OR SUPPLY STEE DJECT OTHER THAN E UNITED STATES.	ODUCTS TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION OF, OF OR OTHER IMPR STRUCTURE, INCLU OR HIGHWAYS, OR OR COOLING OR VE EQUIPMENT, OR TH SUCH PROJECTS, POUR OF WEST VII	OR ANY ADDITION COVEMENT TO ANY EDING, BUT NOT LITHE INSTALLATION CONTILATING PLANTS OF SUPPLY OF AND OURSUANT TO A CONTROLLATION RIGINIA FOR WHICH	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" SHAPED, DRAWN, EX FABRICATED OR OTH PROCESSED BY A CO SUCH OPERATIONS, HEARTH, BASIC OXY BESSEMER OR OTHER	XTRUDED, FORGED, HERWISE SIMILARL OMBINATION OF TW FROM STEEL MADE YGEN, ELECTRIC F R STEEL MAKING P	CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR NO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
C. "UNITED STATES" N AMERICA AND INCLU OR INSULAR, SUEJE UNITED STATES.	UDES ALL TERRITO ECT TO THE JURIS	RY, CONTINENTAL DICTION OF THE	
SIGNATURE //// _	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE	
HTLE FEIN	304-58	86-3736 07	1-1-
Vie President 55067B041	6	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

NATE DEUTER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for FONUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATEPRI		IEF	IMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/								
BID OPENING DATE	: (7/03/2	2012		BID (OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WRI	DIRECTING,	AUTHO	OF THE	E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FORE	ART	MENT MAY, IN	
	Α.	EXCERTOTALE HUNDER GREAT COST	D ONF CONT ED DO ER. F	TENT TRACT LLARS OR TH	ACH CONTRACT ITEN TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WH THE PURPOSES OF TH THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	ľ (ISA IIC IIS	.1%) OF THE ND FIVE HEVER IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETER NOT F QUANT	MINES RODUC TY	THAT ED IN	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STATER ERWISE ARE NOT FEREIT CONTRACT REQU	ES EA	ATERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIEN' SONABLY	r
	OF	THIS S	ECTIO	N MAY	ES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO O SECTION 5A-3-56	IV	IN VIOLATION IL PENALTIES	
	REV. 10	/01/01						
	EXHIBIT	7						
	OMESTI PROJECT		INUM,	GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LI	C WORKS	
] 2 3 3 1	VERY COLLECTION THE CORE THE	ONTRAC ION, R WORKS, CASE C AN \$50	T FOR EPAIR WHER F STE ,000 UIRED	CONS , IMP E THE EL ON OR WH , THE	VIRGINIA CODE 5 TRUCTION, RECONS ROVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TH LY, WHERE THE CO ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCE	TRI TEI AN ST , 00 PT	UCTION, NANCE OF \$50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS OO POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINU	
SIGNATURE	1111,	<i>,</i> .		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TE <u>LE</u> PHONE		DATE	
TITLE	ac y	/ FEI	iNI		304-5	86	-3736	07/10/2012
17ie 6	resilent	/ FE	5500	5780	16	- 1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACH	R STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST (PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES ON PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ON MORE HIGHER IN
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRIT	FICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT S A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN AT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER ESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING TING, A REEVALUATION AND FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. N THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88	
EXHIBIT 9	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNO PROJECT ADDENDA.	
SEE REVERSE É	IDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE
Sillyen	304-586-3736 07/10/2012
TITLE Tie Present 550678046	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFO COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 104-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01 · 30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED O ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM 1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE URCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL NTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN 14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. HE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE RIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO AFPLY TO AN DDENDUM DOCUMENT! THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15882... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -586-3736 07/10/2012 16 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046 · ll



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER DEP15882 PAGE

13

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-558-8

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BTD OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012	
07/03/2012 BID OF	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP ON ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLIC ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY P PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC	REVISIONS TO MY
ADDENDUM NO. S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF	RECEIPT OF THE F BIDS.
Three contracts of the contract of the contrac	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE
	ENATURE 1PANY
67/10/2012 DAT	
REV. 11/96	
NOTICE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	HONS DATE
304-58	6-3736 07/10/2012
TITLE Vice Presilent FEIN 550678046	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15882

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
8 H	DEPARTMENT OF	
ļ p	OFFICE OF AML&R	
Ť	601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	SE
O.	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	÷ FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2010					
	1 077037.	6446-048666	CAT		OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPARTMI PURCHASI BUILDING 2019 WAS	ENT OF ING DIV 15 HINGTO	ADMI VISIC	UBMITTED TO: ENISTRATION ON PREET, EAST 0305-0130			
	THE BID SHOUI THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	D CONT	CAIN E BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE	OF	
I	SUYER:	GUY	NISE	ET - FILE 23			
I	FQ. NO.:		DE	P15882			
F	SID OPENING D	ATE:		07/03/2012			
E	ID OPENING T	IME:		1:30 PM			
F	LEASE PROVID O CONTACT YO	E A FA U REGA	X NUI	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY		
-		3	304	-586-3789			
V R	ENDOR SHOULD EMIT-TO ADDR	ESS TO	BE U	TH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:		
SIGNATURE	(11 ₁) =		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	C Ugu	M			86-3736	0	7/10/2012
Vice 1	resident	5506	780	46	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: 1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE HE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF HE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND HE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. **** THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15882 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678646

HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE

DEP15882

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name Wiseman Excavating Inc

Address Rt. 1 Box 190

Liberty WV 25124

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.			OUANTITY DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT (\$)
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	12,000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000-
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	1,500
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000
4.2	400	TN	Crushed Stone Aggregate	30"	12,000
4.3	1	EA	12 ft. Farm Gate	500	500
5.1	2850	LF	Silt Fence	4-	11,400
5.2	875	LF	Wattles	5-	4,375
5.3	40	LF	15" CPP Temporary Pipe	100-	4,000
5.4	6	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2,500	15,000
5.5	17	EA	Check Dam	100	1,700
6.0	6.1	AC	Revegetation	2,000	12,200
7.1	764	LF	Grouted Rip Rap Vee Channel	100	76,400
7.2	48	LF	18" Diameter CPP	100-	4,800
7.3	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 1 Safety Grate	5,000	5,000
8.1	500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	10-	5,000
8.2	60	TN	No. 1 Stone Fill	65"	3,900
8.3	80	TN	No. 57 Stone Fill	65	5,200
9.1	7	EA	Wet or Modified Wet Mine Seal	10,000	70,000
9.2	3	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	16,000	48.000
9.3	3	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	15,000	45,000
9.4	2	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "64 x 43"	16,000	32,000
9.5	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "42 x 29"	22,000	72,000
9.6	123	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	100	72,000
9.7	1	EA	Type Λ Manhole and Appurtenances	5,000	5,000
9.8	250	BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes	20-	5,000
			TOTAL		\$ 429,279

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wisconan Executing Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Pt. 180x 190 City: Liberty: State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: jwpocar 120001.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Joseph Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part.D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. O7/10/2012 Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

* See attached *

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavally Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Talankana #
•	9/ of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhana #
	9/ of Our analysis
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Parent Entity

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	Eucl Date
President	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
Treasurer	(249012) Bradley Wiseman		1/1/2009	
Vice President	(249013) Joseph J Wiseman		1/1/2009	
Shareholider	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman	20%	1/1/2009	
Sharcholder	(249014) Sharlene Wiseman	20%	1/1/2009	
Secretary	(249014) Shadene Wiseman		0/1/2009	
Shareholder	(249012) Bradley ! Wiseman	60%	1/1/2009	

404	
-	0
	- 9

Agency_DEF	,		
SEO PO#	DEP	15882	_

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the un-	dersigned, Wiseman	Excavating Inc.	
of Liberty	West Virginia	, as Prir	ncipal, andWestern_Suret;	y Company
of Sioux Falls S	. Dakota, a co	orporation organized	and existing under the laws o	of the State of SD
with its principal office in	n the City of Sioux Fal	ls as Sur	ety, are held and firmly boun	d unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligea, in the penal s	Jum of	us being administrator		Jayment or which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and s		ii neiis, admiilistrator	s, executors, successors art	a assigns.
The Condition of the above obliga				
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached here	eto and made a part l	nereof, to enter into a contrac	ct in writing for
Reclamation of 6 acre abandoned m	ine project known as I	Hawkinberry Hollow	v Portals & Subsidence in	n Marion County
1	*		1	
	/a	8 (20)	(%)	
NOW THEREFORE,		98	g #	9
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, of	nΓ		· ×	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds a agreement created by the acceptance of s force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation	nd insurance required by the aid bid, then this obligation I and agreed that the liabil	he bid or proposal, ai i shall be null and vol	nd shall in all other respects ; id, otherwise this obligation s	perform the shall remain in full.
The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	I, hereby stipulates and ag of the time within which th	rees that the obligati e Obligee maỳ accep	ons of said Surety and its bo of such bid, and said Surety of	ind shall be in no does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands an	id seals, and such of them a:	s are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be aff				
day ofJuly			4	
Principal Corporate Seal		Wisem	an Excavating Inc.	
Thispar corporate coar			(Name of Principa	il)
×		Bv <	Il lhen	5
	8 8 8		(Must be Presiden	nt or
			Vice President)	
		Vice	President (Title)	
			(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal	287	Weste	rn Surety Company	
	,	¥	(Name of Surety)	Λ Δ
	e a	120	MMA J. M. Attorney-in-Fact	andler

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha ss

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Lea Frell
D. Krell, Nothry Public



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY.

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretar

Form F4280-09-06

RFQ No. DEP 15882

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Wiseman Excavating, Ind Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature State of County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIST VINGINIA
COURTY OF FUTNUM, TO-WIT:
I, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: When
Title: Vie President
Date: 07/10/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this
By Commission expires OHOBUV 30, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE (Notary Public)
ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. TALEGRAPHICATION OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.



*405112416

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

0				
So	lic	เกล	îΙ	on
\mathbf{v}	\mathbf{H}	114	61	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{I}\mathbf{I}}$

NUMBER DEP15882 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124 25304 304-926-0499

		LION CAT.		상 수 이 이 아름다면 하는 것이 하는 것이 모든 것이 모든 것이 없다.	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ADI	DENDUM NO.1		
			INBERRY HOLLOW PO HE ATTACHED INFO		
01	1		962-73 -		
	RECLAMATION	1: RESTORATIO	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	OF RFQ DEP158	882 ***** TOTAL:	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046

SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEP15882 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as DEP15882 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

-I. I			8 (
	[]	Modify bid opening date and time
	[X]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
	[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
	[X]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
	Į.]	Correction of error
	F	1	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation: Revised Contractors Bid Sheet, and Portal Inventory, by: Civil Tech Engineering, Inc.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

Applicable Addendum Category:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15882

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)							
[/	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6			
[]	Addendum No. 2]	Addendum No. 7			
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8			
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9			
[]	Addendum No. 5]]	Addendum No. 10			
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding. Wiseman Excavalya Inc. Company							
	Authorized Signature						
		C	7/1	0/2012			
				Date			

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting Hawkinberry Hollow Portals & Subsidence DEP15882

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Questions:

- 1. Q. The Subsidence Correction Detail, does the stone vary in depth?
 - A. No, the soil is what is varied, not the stone.
- 2. **Q.** The Unclassified Excavation, where is this work to be completed?
 - **A.** The subsidence feature will be prepared by excavation and paid from cross-sections taken before work was begun.
- 3. Q. The staging area at the upper most area of the project, will it need to be fenced?
 - **A.** Yes, it will be incidental to site prep and the length of the "three strand fence" on 6 foot metal post will be 500 LF.
- 4. Q. Will we need to use temporary fencing to keep livestock off of disturbed areas?
 - A. Yes, and will not be a pay item, it will be incidental to the work being completed.

Clarify,

Bid quantities have been modified. Table 1 – Portal Inventory from Sheet 1 of the Plans and the revised Bid Schedule are attached.

The project will be bid as per the attached Revised Bid Schedule.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

2012 JUN 11 PH 6: 44 HEADQUARTERS

HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE DEP15882 Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	Wise	nan	Exca	va tiny	Inc	
Address	RI.	\	Box	190		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM QUANTITY		TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	
1,0.	Q0.11.					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS		
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS		
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS		
4.2	400	TN	Crushed Stone Aggregate			
4.3	1	EA	12 ft. Farm Gate			
5.1	2850	LF	Silt Fence			
5.2	875	LF	Wattles			
5.3	40	LF	15" CPP Temporary Pipe			
5.4	6	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance			
5.5	17	EA	Check Dam			
6.0	6.1	AC	Revegetation			
7.1	764	LF	Grouted Rip Rap Vee Channel			
7.2	48	LF	18" Diameter CPP			
7.3	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 1 Safety Grate			
8.1	500	CY	Unclassified Excavation			
8.2	60	TN	No. 1 Stone Fill		11	
8.3	80	TN	No. 57 Stone Fill			
9.1	7	EA	Wet or Modified Wet Mine Seal			
9.2	3	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"			
9.3	3	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"			
9.4	2	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "64 x 43"			
9.5	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "42 x 29"			
9.6	123	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe			
9.7	1	EA	Type A Manhole and Appurtenances			
9.8	250	BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes			
			TOTAL		\$	

TABLE 1 - PORTAL INVENTORY

HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS AND SUBSIDENCE -- DEP15220

BY: CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING INC. - 06.04.12

PORTAL NO.	PORTAL CONDITION 6.28.11	OPEN AREA (SF)	WET OR MODIFIED MINE SEAL	35 X 24 BAT GATE MINE SEAL	35 X 24 DRY BAT GATE MINE SEAL	64 X 43 DRY BAT GATE MINE SEAL	42 X 29 BAT GATE MINE SEAL	DRY SEAL
1	OPEN/ WET (0.75' X 4')	3		X (4.5 SF)				
2	COLLAPSED/ DRY							Х
3	COLLAPSED/WET		X					
4	COLLAPSED/WET		Х					
5	OPEN/WET (1' X 4')	4		X (4.5 SF)				
6	OPEN/wet (0.7' X 2')	1.4	x		,			
7	OPEN/WET (0.7' X 2')	1.4	х				5	
8	COLLAPSED/WET		Х					
9	COLLAPSED/WET		X					
10	OPEN/WET (4' X 4')	16	Х	a				
11	OPEN/DRY (3' X 4')	12				X (14.5 SF)		
12	OPEN/DRY (1' X 2')	2			X (4.5 SF)			
13	COLLAPSED/DRY							Х
14	OPEN/DRY (1' X 4')	4			X (4.5 SF)			
15	OPEN/DRY (1.5' X 8')	12				X (14.5 SF)		
16	OPEN/DRY (1' X 4')	4			X (4.5 SF)			i i
17	OPEN/WET (0.7 X 2')	1.4		X (4.5 SF)				
18	OPEN/WET (3' X 8')	24					X (13 SF)*	

35 X 24 BAT GATE MINE SEAL: INCLUDES ONE (1) 35 X 24 BAT GATE WITH DRAIN PIPES

³⁵ X 24 DRY BAT GATE MINE SEAL: INCLUDES ONE (1) 35 X 24 BAT GATE WITHOUT DRAIN PIPES

⁶⁴ X 43 DRY BAT GATE MINE SEAL: INCLUDES ONE (1) 64 X 43 BAT GATE WITHOUT DRAIN PIPES

⁴² X 29 BAT GATE MINE SEAL: INCLUDES TWO (2) 42 X 29 BAT GATE WITH DRAIN PIPES

^{*}Largest area practical for a pipe arch considering the coal thickness and the likely width of the entry.

SIGN IN SHEET

MAILING ADDRESS

HAWKINDERRY Hollow Portals & Subsidence PLEASE PRINT

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Company: WISEMAN EXCAUATING INC. Rep: TOE WISEMAN	RT 1 Box 190 LIRERTY, WY 25124	PHONE 304-586-3736 TOLL FREE
Email Address: inportational.com		FAX 304-586-3769
Company GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY Rep: DAUID H. BOWMAN	5/1 50th 5T (has. WU 25304	PHONE 304-925-0255 TOLL FREE
Email Address: DHB 722e 4 ahow. Cua		FAX 309-925-9230
Rep: Tordy Forgers	PO BOX 123 POSTROSS LV 26541	PHONE 304-874-5751 TOLL FREE
Email Address: Jordy Forgen @ aci. com	·	FAX 304-874-5741
Company: IL Pretzel Contracting Rep: Charlene Pretzel	Bruceton Mills WV	PHONE 307-379-7759 TOLL FREE
Email Address: <u>Cpretzel @ aul. Com</u>	26525	FAX 379-7788
Company: Romië Spencer Inc. Rep: IR Spencer	HC 74, Box 201 STRANGE CREEKEN 25063	PHONE 304.364.8626 TOLL FREE
Email Address: RNS 20 hushes .net		FAX 304-364-8116

SIGN IN SHEET

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 15882 HAWKINSberry Hollow Portals & Subsidence PLEASE PRINT Page 2 of 3Date: 6/5/2012

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS MAILING ADDRESS FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME PHONE 304 765 5317
TOLL 1075 Old Turnpike Rd FREE SUTTON WU 26601 Rep: FAX 304 765, 5389 douge breakquery a. i. com Email Address: 10 Box 243 SIMPSON 100 26435 FREE DENNIS ELBON Rep: 304-626-1051 FAX 304-739-4401 Email Address: DCG CONSIDER OF CARTHURIE . DET PHONE 724-833-6231 P.O. Bax 182 Company: LONG ENUICONNETAL Commichaels Sca 1532C FREE MARTY Elek Rep: FAX Email Address: MELEK @ ZONE ENDIRORMENTAL Com PHONE 304-203-235 Company: TOSTER FREE ams/0x Rep: FAX 304- 326-0194 Email Address: anamslay atoster Supply, com PHONE 304 472 88 70 0130x 20x9 Allan BURGERIN FREE Rep: Email Address Amis, Allan CJFAllishco com FAX30/472 9897 26201

SIGN IN SHEET

HAWKINDERRY Hollow Portals & Subsidence PLEASE PRINT

Page 3 of 3Date: 4/5/20/2

TELEPHONE & FAX

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS NUMBERS blid Rock Ex Inc PHONE 304-379 -9502 _ Arbrians WU 20519 Rep: FREE Email Address: 50 110 rock & Frantis met net FAX 324-379-4969 Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

RFQ DEP15882 ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Various Legislative acts passed in the 2012 session require inclusion of certain provisions in all state contracts. Accordingly, this addendum will add the three provisions listed below to the solicitation and resulting contract entered into between the State of West Virginia and the vendor. In the event that the solicitation is not for construction or architectural/engineering work, sections 2 and 3 below will not apply.

1. BACKGROUND CHECK: In accordance with W. Va. Code § 15-2D-3, the Director of the Division of Protective Services may require any service provider whose employees are regularly employed on the grounds or in the buildings of the Capitol complex or who have access to sensitive or critical information to submit to a fingerprint-based state and federal background inquiry through the state repository.

After the contract for such services has been approved, but before any such employees are permitted to be on the grounds or in the buildings of the Capitol complex or have access to sensitive or critical information, the service provider shall submit a list of all persons who will be physically present and working at the Capitol complex to the Director of the Division of Protective Services for purposes of verifying compliance with this provision.

The State reserves the right to prohibit a service provider's employees from accessing sensitive or critical information or to be present at the Capitol complex based upon results addressed from a criminal background check.

- 2. SUBCONTRACTOR LIST SUBMISSION: In accordance with W. Va. Code § 5-22-1, The apparent low bidder on a contract for the construction, alteration, decoration, painting or improvement of a new or existing building or structure valued at more than \$500,000.00 shall submit a list of all subcontractors who will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work on the project including labor and materials. This provision shall not apply to any other construction projects, such as highway, mine reclamation, water or sewer projects.
 - **a. Required Information.** The subcontractor list shall contain the following information:
 - i. Bidder's name
 - ii. Name of each subcontractor
 - iii. License numbers as required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

- iv. Notation that no subcontractors will be used if the bidder will perform the work
- b. Submission. The completed subcontractor list shall be provided to the Purchasing Division within one business day of the opening of bids for review. Failure to submit the subcontractor list within one business day after the deadline for submitting bids shall result in disqualification of the bid.
- **c. Substitution of Subcontractor.** Written approval must be obtained from the Purchasing Division before any subcontractor substitution is permitted. Substitutions are not permitted unless:
 - i. The subcontractor listed in the original bid has filed for bankruptcy;
 - ii. The subcontractor in the original bid has been debarred or suspended; or
 - iii. The contractor certifies in writing that the subcontractor listed in the original bill fails, is unable, or refuses to perform his subcontract.
- 3. GREEN BUILDINGS MINIMUM ENERGY STANDARDS: In accordance with § 22-29-4, all new building construction projects of public agencies that have not entered the schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, or any building construction project receiving state grant funds and appropriations, including public schools, that have not entered the schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, shall be designed and constructed complying with the ICC International Energy Conservation Code, adopted by the State Fire Commission, and the ANSI/ASHRAE/IESNA Standard 90.1-2007: *Provided*, That if any construction project has a commitment of federal funds to pay for a portion of such project, this provision shall only apply to the extent such standards are consistent with the federal standards.



*405112416

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Solicitation

NUMBER DEP15882 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET B04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED 07/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE 07/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 1:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2

THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED PER THE ATTACHED. 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15\$82 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURI

TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 07/10/12 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046

SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEP15882 Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

1		Modify bid opening date and time
]	1	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[1	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[l	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[]	Correction of error
[1	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

To extend the bid opening date to 07/10/2012. Bid Opening Time remains: 1:30 pm.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15882

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

				•		
Addendum Numbers Received:						
(Check the bo	ox next to each addendu	m receive	d)			
[Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6		
[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7		
[]	Addendum No. 3]]	Addendum No. 8		
[]	Addendum No. 4	1]	Addendum No. 9		
[]	Addendum No. 5	1]	Addendum No. 10		
understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding. Wiseman Excavaling The Company						
Compăny Del Wor						
Authorized Signature						
07/10/2012						
Date						

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012